
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/17/25 at
3:00:01 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be
repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

26  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Commercial vehicle

198,566  Last reported odometer reading

2015 RAM 3500 SLT

VIN: 3C63R3LL5FG630652
CREW PICKUP
6.7L I6 F OHV 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/mT3mS45Jz3ql69yhtKq93Ty6CkRGX8ifv5RhuD-Jy3L6QazknSRjJZvPWej_ObPmOlLpzOzbzAibupzS7XAXxy12rdKlxjoUe2aKdzxZUD8F_eyn3pELp8LjrmZltcPclj_YHPQ5cpy9JNaNd2HIWUZnd578BAuWwN2R2l8hAq3VXolwWwOExLb9n2b4b3F2uQtUnbVKNem7q16kATGVnQg58QJy7--Gl-lDc_NVQXVXnNGIMzn-UzUGJLlxOoqEZ5bXd335P1XmFAdkck5yttjp1mHPN6keMATJmUVcLVsMjONSfl2me0O2iOjGNAvELK0a66WiakknKaChl7d0a9XhOQtd7FqDvlWEl16493F9ijXUQNsFRMwxs7VieDkvTe_o0w.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Commercial
Vehicle

20,900 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Original Window Sticker

04/01/2015 11 Peterson Auto Group
petersoncars.com

4.7 / 5.0

371 Verified Reviews

5,044
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/01/2015 Peterson Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2015 2021

Type of owner Commercial Commercial

Estimated length of ownership 6 years 3 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Idaho, Nebraska Nebraska

Estimated miles driven per year 20,900/yr 18,293/yr

Last reported odometer reading 127,581 198,566

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Kv0608YXlogemvCdDUqF5GV15SFUZvLzwAueVQkPb-31DwUeE-8yiF_dFxoQKUaDSw_u-HY87VZknZux2Lb860_P75G-mnBuX1zaUUKjGWIdbHE8bwioZXAi2i0Z581DQ3L6Lcxjjl7q8mWjiLP3iHYQBpPyT92lglkL_PubENw5AaU-M7I0gRAZbfXZroB4kE3-NkC1KPkFDtWqPJTy40WD9ckldtxlQ5Znp1RurdTQu46FvaqiY6RqH94bEbTcioLfVIYrsv05ks2fXbRdzloQuyPDvdrYOCXvlSYSwrSl9UvRAvGpBoikwl6hlm_80r81JCH4vW4rAH7nm98FgkV3xZf0zafV-l6LBxOW6WlT7hKyIx7tdDoV2Np_52xePvTaJx4Cx952.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/kb2Jt6u9LyGogHc9lhGKOD-TIAmzdWHnAnGgVPR-PZytmvh4p_UmlBLCyyHFuzNvWn1GgGmk8Z7sdlKiebawkmKHKDCSkBTvLDE5jpOy_TL4-OKv9PefFTmnMbKgcgPXt4izZrSphejZRNlhgSxoaVQKFhxMmmQslJdPDLrel2RMFRd6nUXgUaBQIfZ4tQHLlRxjqm4v0O2JCslIm9_c7SK1LXEi4SoP-7KSIgiXENBC0IANWjgdMo8h2abARmFttz2b6Svr0adUq6I9DI8YZVLtrc7WsbwwwrcH_Ag3rz2vVaiMcubX4rrvv5iPOCLPCe5h7Ms0P_t4TbcCz4gKlGOFAdulCnnaR7e0SKhap-D05OA4vZe1eVdzcp3TeL2kFxaaK0Pr4meI.cfx


Nampa, ID
208-475-3000
petersonramjeep.com/

4.7 / 5.0

371 Verified Reviews

5,044
Customer
Favorites

05/16/2015 Peterson Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Nampa, ID
208-475-3000
petersonramjeep.com/

4.7 / 5.0

371 Verified Reviews

5,044
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

05/16/2015 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/18/2015 12 Peterson Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Nampa, ID
208-475-3000
petersonramjeep.com/

4.7 / 5.0

371 Verified Reviews

5,044
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/09/2015 24 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Home, ID

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

02/10/2016 9,669 Minot Automotive
Company
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotautomotive.com

4.6 / 5.0

138 Verified Reviews

172 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tonneau cover installed

03/15/2016 10,511 Minot Automotive
Company
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotautomotive.com

4.6 / 5.0

138 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-

-

-



172 Customer Favorites

04/11/2016 11,202 Minot Automotive
Company
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotautomotive.com

4.6 / 5.0

138 Verified Reviews

172 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
PCM reprogrammed

09/10/2016 21,627 Minot Automotive
Company
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotautomotive.com

4.6 / 5.0

138 Verified Reviews

172 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

02/24/2017 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minot, ND

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Blue

05/22/2017 28,049 Minot Automotive
Company
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotautomotive.com

4.6 / 5.0

138 Verified Reviews

172 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

06/08/2017 28,631 Tires Plus
Minot Air Force Base, ND
701-727-4141
tiresplussd.com

4.8 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews

30 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced
Tires rotated

10/09/2017 33,179 Minot Automotive
Company
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotautomotive.com

4.6 / 5.0

138 Verified Reviews

172 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-



12/20/2017 35,932 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Minot, ND
701-837-1302
vioc.com

5.0 / 5.0

21 Verified Reviews

37 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Front differential fluid
flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Rear differential fluid flushed/changed

08/06/2018 50,438 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Omaha, NE
402-895-5884
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

76 Verified Reviews

70 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed

11/02/2018 56,838 H H CDJR
Omaha, NE
402-339-3131
hhjeepdodgeram.com/

4.4 / 5.0

58 Verified Reviews

99 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Water pump replaced

03/26/2019 67,005 H H CDJR
Omaha, NE
402-339-3131
hhjeepdodgeram.com/

4.4 / 5.0

58 Verified Reviews

99 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

04/01/2019 68,079 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gretna, NE

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/31/2019 71,157 H H CDJR
Omaha, NE
402-339-3131
hhjeepdodgeram.com/

4.4 / 5.0

58 Verified Reviews

99 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-



06/27/2019 73,965 H H CDJR
Omaha, NE
402-339-3131
hhjeepdodgeram.com/

4.4 / 5.0

58 Verified Reviews

99 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

08/06/2019 77,662 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Omaha, NE
402-895-5884
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

76 Verified Reviews

70 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/20/2019 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gretna, NE

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/06/2019 82,283 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Omaha, NE
402-895-5884
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

76 Verified Reviews

70 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/03/2020 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gretna, NE

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/18/2020 98,608 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Omaha, NE
402-895-5884
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

76 Verified Reviews

70 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/08/2020 114,486 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Omaha, NE
402-895-5884
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

76 Verified Reviews

70 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-



04/15/2021 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gretna, NE

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/07/2021 126,775 Anderson Ford Mazda
Lincoln, NE
402-458-9800
AndersonAutoGroup.com

4.7 / 5.0

208 Verified Reviews

85 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/21/2021 127,566 Anderson Mazda
Lincoln, NE
402-323-4093
https://andersonmazdali
ncoln.com

4.9 / 5.0

67 Verified Reviews

1,343
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
Tires rotated

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

06/23/2021 Anderson Mazda
Lincoln, NE

4.9 / 5.0

67 Verified Reviews

1,343
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/30/2021 127,581 Anderson Ford Mazda
Lincoln, NE
402-458-9800
AndersonAutoGroup.com

4.7 / 5.0

208 Verified Reviews

85 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Battery serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/02/2021 Anderson Ford of Lincoln
Lincoln, NE
402-458-9800
andersonautogroup.com

4.7 / 5.0

185 Verified Reviews

6,184
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Commercial
Vehicle

18,293 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/02/2021 127,749 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/05/2021 127,750 Anderson Mazda
Lincoln, NE
402-323-4093
https://andersonmazdali
ncoln.com

4.9 / 5.0

67 Verified Reviews

1,343
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/30/2021 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ames, NE

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/11/2021 139,486 Gene Steffys Chrysler
Jeep
Fremont, NE
402-727-8550
genesteffy.com

4.9 / 5.0

59 Verified Reviews

57 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

01/31/2022 149,721 Gene Steffys Chrysler
Jeep
Fremont, NE
402-727-8550
genesteffy.com

4.9 / 5.0

59 Verified Reviews

57 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fuel filter replaced

07/25/2022 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ames, NE

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/17/2023 180,715 Ultimate Auto Group
Mountain Home, AR
870-425-6996
ultimateautogroup.net

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-



4.6 / 5.0

56 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Tires rotated

11/27/2023 182,430 Ultimate Auto Group
Mountain Home, AR
870-425-6996
ultimateautogroup.net

4.6 / 5.0

56 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

11/30/2023 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
Recall #67A 2013-2018 D TRUCK
ENGINE CALIBRATION (VB6
EXPANSIO
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

12/22/2023 183,990 Ultimate Auto Group
Mountain Home, AR
870-425-6996
ultimateautogroup.net

4.6 / 5.0

56 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/28/2025 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ames, NE

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/15/2025 198,566 Enterprise Motorsports
LLC
Springfield, MO
417-720-4995
enterprisemotorsportsllc.
com/

5.0 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/17/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

-

-

-

-

-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/17/25 3:00:01 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

